Attachment B

State Officials

Governor’s Appointment Office:

850-717-9243

appointments@eog.myflorida.com

Governor’s Appointments Office

The Capitol Building

Lower Level, Suite LL-09

Tallahassee FL 32399

The Appointments Office supports the Governor in meeting his major obligation to appoint qualified,
representative and appropriate people to a large number of important leadership roles throughout the
state.

Local/Regional Officials (Local Health Council Directory)

Region1 | Pensacola Mike Hill mhill@bbhcfl.org

Region 2 Tallahassee

Region 3 Gainesville/Ocala Jeff Feller jfeller@wellflorida.org

Region 4 Jacksonville Deanna McDonald Deanna McDonald@hpcnef.org
Reg!on > St. Petersburg Elizabeth Rugg erugg@healthcouncils.org
Region 6 Tampa

Region 7 Orlando Ken Peach kpeach@hcecf.org

Region 8 Sarasota/Ft. Myers | Ed Houck edhouck@hpcswf.com

Region 9 West Palm Beach Andrea Stephenson astephenson@tchealthcouncil.org
Region 10 | Ft. Lauderdale Mike Delucca mdelucca@brhpc.org

Region 11 | Miami Marisel Losa mlosa@healthcouncil.org

State University/State College Representative in Each FCN Region

Florida Agricultural and Tallahassee Ruena Norman

Mechanical University 850-599-3017

Florida Atlantic University Boca Raton Marlaine Smith
Marlaine.smith@fau.edu

Florida Gulf Coast University Ft. Myers Anne Nolan

239-590-7513
anolan@fgcu.edu

Florida International University | Miami Ora Strickland
strickland @fiu.edu
305-348-7703

Florida State University Tallahassee Judith McFetridge-Durdle
jdurdle@nursing.fsu.edu
University of Central Florida Orlando Mary Lou Sole

Mary.sole@ucf.edu
407-823-5496

University of Florida Gainesville Anna M. McDaniel
annammcdaniel @ufl.edu
352-273-6324

University of North Florida Jacksonville Lillia Loriz
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lloriz@unf.edu

University of South Florida

Tampa

Dianne Morrison-Beedy
dmbeedy@health.usf.edu
813-974-9091

University of West Florida

Pensacola

Ermalynn Kiehl

ekiehl@uwf.edu
850-473-7756

Eastern Florida State College
(Brevard Community College)

Cocoa

Kate Cunningham
cunninghamk@brevardcc.edu
321-433-7563

Broward College

Ft. Lauderdale

Linda Washington Brown
lwashing@broward.edu
954-203-6932x0

College of Central Florida Ocala Barbara Lange, langeb@cf.edu
Chipola College Marianna Vickie Stephens

stephensv@chipola.edu
Daytona State College Daytona Beach Linda Miles

milesl@daytonastate.edu
386-506-3720

Florida South Western State
College

Ft. Myers

Suzanne Wells
Suzanne.wells@fsw.edu
239-489-9412

Florida State College at
Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Mary Ebener
m.k.ebener@fscj.edu
904-713-6015

Gulf Coast State College

Panama City

Martha Ruder
mruder@gulfcoast.edu
850-913-3314

Randall Chitwood
rchitwood@gulfcoast.edu
850-913-3262

Hillsborough Community
College

Tampa

Gayle Peterson-Palmberg
gpalmberg@hccfl.edu
813-253-7268

Indian River State College

Fort Pierce

Ann Hubbard
ahubbard@irsc.edu
772-462-7570

Florida Gateway College

Lake City

Melody Corso
386-754-4323
Melody.corso@fgc.edu

Lake Sumter State College

Leesburg

Cindy Griffin
griffinc@Issc.edu
352-365-3521
Trisha Economidis
economit@I|ssc.edu
352-365-3534

Miami Dade College

Miami

Amy Pettigrew
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Amy.pettigrew@mdc.edu
305-237-4101

Valerie Browne
vbrowne@mdc.edu
305-237-4051

North Florida Community Madison Julie Townsend

College townsendj@nfcc.edu
850-973-1626

Northwest Florida College Niceville Marty Walker
walkerm@nwfsc.edu
850-729-4935

Palm Beach State College Lake Worth Kellie Bassell

bassellk@palmbeachstate.edu
561-868-4115

Buddy Herrington
herrinbd@palmbeachstate.edu
561-868-3437

Pasco-Hernando Community
College

New Port Richey

Daryle Wane
wanhed@phcc.edu
727-816-3363

Pensacola State College

Pensacola

Dusti Sluder
dsluder@pensacolarstate.edu
850-484-2254

Polk State College

Winter Haven

Annette Hutcherson
ahutcherson@polk.edu
863-292-3763

Lorrie Jones
ljiones@polk.edu
863-292-3723

Santa Fe College

Gainesville

Lois Ellis
Lois.ellis@sfcollege.edu
352-395-5731

Seminole State College

Sanford

Cheryl Ciccotti
cicottic@seminolestate.edu
407-404-6207

Lydia Gaud
gaudl@seminolestate.edu
407-407-6096

South Florida State College

Avon Park

Michele Heston
hestonm@southflorida.edu
863-784-7118

St. Johns River State College

Palatka

Billie Blake
billieblake @sjrstate.edu
386-312-4069

St. Petersburg College

St. Petersburg

Susan Baker
Baker.susan@spcollege.edu
727-341-3733
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State College of Florida Bradenton

Beverly Hindenland
hindenb@scf.edu
941-363-7267

Tallahassee Community College | Tallahassee

Alice Nied
nieda@tcc.fl.edu
850-558-4500
Lauren Campbell
campbell@tcc.fl.edu
850-558-4522

Valencia College Orlando

Rise Sandrowitz
rsandrowitz@valenciacollege.edu
407-582-1083

State Professional and Industry Organizations and Associations

QUIN Council Member Listing

ORGANIZATION Voting Representative

Florida Board of Nursing Lavigne Kirkpatrick,
Chair, Florida Board of Nursing

lavigneann@comcast.net

Florida Center for Nursing Mary Lou Brunell, RN, MSN
Executive Director

12424 Research Parkway Suite 220
Orlando, FL 32816-3224
407-823-0980

MaryLou.Brunell@ucf.edu

Martha DeCastro, RN, MS

Vice President for Nursing

306 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1522
850-222-9800

martha@fha.org

Florida Hospital Association

Deborah Brabham

Florida State College President
4501 Capper Road
Jacksonville, FL 32218
904-891-8706 / 904-766-6524
dbrabham@fscj.edu

Florida League for Nursing

Mavra Kear, PhD, ARNP, BC
1844 Bedivere

Lakeland, FL 33813
863-398-7968
mkearfna@gmail.com
Edward Briggs, ARNP, DNP
FNA President
edwardbriggs@mac.com

Florida Nurses Association
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Florida Nurse Practitioner
Network

Doreen Cassarino, DNP, FNP-BC, BC-ADM
President

PO Box 25422

Tampa, FL 33622

1-866-535-3676
DoreenCassarino@gmail.com

Florida Association of
Directors of Nursing
Administration / LTC

Reuben Bowie, Retired
5014 Hidden Springs Blvd
Orlando, FL. 32819
(407)296-1611
reubenabbowie@gmail.com

Florida Organization of
Nurse Executives

Jan Mauck, BSN, MS

FONE Past President
VP/CNO Sarasota Memorial
941-917-1580
941-302-2942 — cell
Jan-mauck@smh.com

Florida Public Health
Association

Linda LaComb-Williams
PO Box 1491

Valrico, FL 33595-1491
813-431-6375
lacombwilliams@aol.com

Florida Association of
Public Health Nurses

Bobbie Thackery
bthackeray@verizon.net

Florida Gerontological
Nurses Assoc.

Sandy Yochem, President
Flgna2012@gmail.com
syochem@cshospice.org
(407)301-1511

Florida Association of
Colleges of Nursing (FACN)

Dianne Morrison-Beedy PhD, RN, WHNP-BC, FNAP, FAANP,
FAAN

Senior Associate Vice President

USF Health, Dean of Nursing

12901 Bruce B. Downs Blvd., MDC22

Tampa, FL 33612

Office: 813-974-9091

dmbeedy@health.usf.edu

FL Council of Nursing
Education Administrators

Dr. Patricia Seabrooks
Florida State College
501 W State St.,
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 646-2300
drsea@bellsouth.net

Assoc. of Practical Nurse
Educators of FL

Sheila Sarver, RN

Health Occupations Coordinator
Lee County Schools

1848 Lakeview Blvd.

North Fort Myers, FL 33903
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ksarver@comcast.net
239-565-6405

FL Council of Practical
Nursing Education
Administrators

Nancy Redenius, RN, MSN
President-FCPNEA

Director of Practical Nursing at FMIT
3800 Michigan Avenue

Ft. Myers, FL 33916

239-334-4544
nancygr@Ileeschools.net

Florida Association of Nurse
Anesthetists

Jose Castillo 11l

3730 7" Ave. NW
Naples, FL 34120
239-513-1135
jcastillo@wolford.edu

Florida Association of
School Nurses

Shirley C. Gordon, PhD, RN, NCSN

Assistant Dean Graduate Practice Programs
Florida Atlantic University

Christine E. Lynn College of Nursing
561-297-3389

sgordon@fau.edu

Florida Nursing Students
Association

Blake Lynch
FNSA president
FNSApresident@gmail.com

FL Society of Perianesthesia
Nurses

Teresa Passig
Teresa.Passig@orlandohealth.com

Florida Council of Nurse TBD
Midwives
Florida Council TBD

Perioperative Registered
Nurses
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